



Prime Government Solutions Agenda Item

AGENDA DATE: September 25, 2024

SUBJECT:

Yucca Valley Senior Center Modernization - Phase 2 Project, Town Project 5005: Consultant Services additional funds, Increasing Compensation in the amount of \$49,223, for a total contract value of \$268,223.00

SUMMARY:

Summary

ALIGNMENT WITH ADOPTED PLANS:

Plan	Comments
Strategic Plan	[which items/how]
Comprehensive Plan	[which items/how]
Parks Master Plan	[which items/how]
Etc.	Add/Delete rows as necessary

RECOMMENDATIONS:

Recommendation: That the Town Council approves Amendment No. 1 to the Consultant Agreement with Holt Architects by increasing compensation in the amount of \$49,223.00 to Holt Architects, authorizing the Town Manager, Town Attorney, and Mayor to sign all documents necessary to implement the project.

ENVIRONMENTAL DETERMINATION & DESCRIPTION:

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

AMOUNT:

FUNDING ACCOUNT:

ATTACHMENTS: